## 08-16-2002

A CONTRACT OF THE SECOND CONTRACT OF THE SECO

## 

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

08/3

01 (0:481

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002

102192548

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fleet Capital Corporation	Name: Jamestown Metal Products, Inc.
8-14-02	Internal n/2
	Address: n/a
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 178 Blackstone Avenue
Corporation-State	City.Jamestown State: NY Zip: 14701
Gther	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying pariy(ies) attached? 🥌 Yes 🖳 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State New York
Security Agreement	
Other Release	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: October 6th, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1771170
N/A	
	ached 🔜 Yes 🏡 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
and a service document chould be mailed.	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Lewandowski & Associates Lewandowski & Associates	registrations involved:
Tarrassocious 1. ASSOCIALES	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 721 Center Road  West  State: NV. Zip. 14224	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  n/a
Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  West City: Sanoga State: NY Zip: 14224	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  n/a  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  721 Center Road  West City: Seneca  State: NY  Zip: 14224  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  n/a  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  721 Center Road  West City: Seneca State: NY Zip: 14224  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  n/a  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  721 Center Road  West City: Seneca State: NY Zip: 14224  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  n/a  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  West City: Seneca  State: NY  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom copy of the original document.  MULTICALL HSALLER  MULTIPITED  MILL  MULTIPITED  AMELIA  MULTIPITED  MILL  MULTIPITED  MILL  MULTIPITED  MILL  MULTIPITED  MILL  MULTIPITED  MILL  MULTIPITED  MILL  MULTIPITED  MULTIPITED	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  n/a  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  05.2c 02  Date
Lewandowski & Associates NameBarbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  West City: Seneca State: NY Zip: 14224  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom copy of the original document.  MY ALY H Sauren Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  n/a  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

TRADEMARK REEL: 2563 FRAME: 0158

## RELEASE OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Second Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement is made as of October 9, 2000, by FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, with an office at One North Franklin, Suite 3600, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Lender") relating to JAMESTOWN METAL PRODUCTS, INC., a New York corporation, with its main office and principal place of business at 178 Blackstone Avenue, Jamestown, New York 14701 ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender entered into a certain Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 1999 (the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Lender under the Loan Agreement were secured, in part, by a certain Second Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 1999 originally recorded on March 17, 1999 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1871, Frame 0917 and a corrective recording on March 23, 2000 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002064, Frame 0673.

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Lender have been satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, including any renewals thereof and all rights corresponding thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Second Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

**ICORPORATE SEAL**]

Artest:

Name:

Title:

Sr. Vice President

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

::ODMA/PCDOCS/ST\_LODIS/658022/1

STATE OF WISCONSIN	)
	) SS.
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA	)

On October 6th, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Brian Conole</u>, a duly authorized officer of FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such corporation and stated his execution on behalf of such corporation was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate senion of such corporation.

Notary Public

Kelly Ehrhart

3/31/2002

My commission

..ODMA\PCDOCS\ST\_LOUIS\658022\1

Schedule A to Release of
Second Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement
between Jamestown Metal Products, Inc. and Fleet Capital Corporation

U.S. Trademark: Lab Designer Registration No.: 1,786,296 Issued: 08-03-1993

U.S. Trademark: Just in Time Registration No.: 1,771,170 Issued: 05-18-1993

OUMA\PCDOCS\ST\_LOUIS\658022\1

**RECORDED: 08/14/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2563 FRAME: 0161